

Ohio Association of Student Councils 66th Annual State Conference Hosted by Celina High School March 15th, 16th, 17th



State Conference is a 3-day program hosted by a different school each year. Delegates listen to keynote speakers, participate in small group discussions, attend a banquet and dance, and elect a new executive board for the statewide organization. Celina High School's selection was through the work of their Student Council members.

Celina High School has been selected to host the 2019 OASC State Conference. The goals of the conference are:

- -To enhance student leadership skills
- -To expose students to national speakers and programs to inspire them into action
- -To develop self-confidence
- -To provide students with projects and ideas to improve their home schools
- -To inspire individuals to motivate and guide others
- -To build new relationships and improve past relationships among students throughout the state

WE NEED YOUR HELP!

Hosting this conference is a HUGE honor for Celina. However, it means that we must recruit residents of Celina and neighboring communities to act as host homes for the 200-300 delegates from all over Ohio. Responsibilities of a host family include:

- -Breakfast for the students for Saturday and Sunday morning
- -Transportation to and from the High School
- -A floor to sleep, (yes, just a floor), students can bring sleeping bags

This also means that we must raise funds to meet the financial requirements for the host school. If you are willing to host delegates in your home AND/OR make a donation, please fill out the form below and return it to:

Celina High School ATTN: Kristen Kerns 715 East Wayne Street Celina, Ohio 45822

	Ceillia, Oillo	45022
I would like	to house delegates	Maximum number of delegates
Please circle below you	r requests. (Please note th	nat these are only requests, no guarantees.)
Gender: Male/Fema	ale/No Preference Grade	e Level: 6-8/9-10/11-12/No Preference
Conference Progr	ram. Please make check	rons will be recognized in the official State s payable to Celina Student Council\$25 (bronze)other
Name:Address:	Telephone	Number:
	Zip Code:	